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(a)'ﬂ:ekucvel!mkoflndhn-ta
m“tam headed by the Eszecutive ACD, 10 amess the amistance from the Rmetgmk oflndh that mly
e
mlﬁt\mom ua result of the ﬁoodam Wat
Bengal,

(b) According to the State Government's estimiates, 10 out of 15 districts in the State vmenﬂ‘emdl‘rymrrmhd rnnundﬂood-.

Birbhum, Howrah, Hm@.ly,
Munhidabad, Midna Nldu and 24 P-rg-nu The af dntncu lre
y 11 centeal cooperative bpnh and 2 units of the State Coop. Bank (24 Par-
). On the basis of the cstimated to the standing crops in different districts, the estimated amount of short-term agricultural loans affected by floods worked out to Rs. 9970 76 lakhs of which Ra.2981- 24 lakhs werein respect of current Kharif advances and the balance of Re. 1 lakhs was overdues. 'I'be State auvemmt has t0 send for conversion of short term loans to the RBI.

The lending amme of the Central Coop. banksfunits-in the affected districts for rabi fi ing has been worked out at Rs. 28 crores. To provide sy for the 'R.‘h: loans reguu-emnt of f e-

credit limits for short term

far the Central Coop. Banks in the ﬂood affected district was estimated at about Rs. 16° a6 crores. Sanction for Rs. 15 g0

crotes has been given on a8th October,1978 by RBI. RBI has agreed to sanction further crodit limi ; t‘henbl i qﬁht‘
‘necessary. For long term credit, tentative estimate of loss duc to floods is estimated Rs. 10 crores by the State Government. The detailed amessment of uni

U 916, ' SHRY AHMED HUSSAIN:
% o.Minister. of AGRIGULTURE
&IIGM'ION be pleased to m
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Eastern R prnpmed to be ne

"inAl-.mintheneur future; and

(d) how the Government .péopose to provide scientific breeding prognmme for these fll'!nl ?

THE MINISTER OF Aémcm,.

TURE AND IRRIGATION: (SHnI
SURJIT “SINGH BARNALA) L0
(a) Yes,8ir. -
b) A Regional Duck Bteed'lng n(nn)ced byaaae North Eastern Council F.m been established near Agmah with an outla oflbeogbhlhl 1, day-old dudznﬂ Khaki é:dl breed known for gh eglzprodmn been imported, foom during 1977. &t a tatal cost dmdgyﬁs 5;eedppme day-old ducklings

Rs. 6671- 60 are meonad to bei for this farm frotn U, the near
.+ (€)..-The.Regianal Duck Breeding Fnrm meet the demand v:g qunhty Khaki Campbell duckhng: of the entire -
North Eastern Region lncludmgAuammd i non:wcenmlork on:‘l Duck ‘eed:tg

‘irm
nearfuture in Anun.

(d) After up the foundation stock Smenhﬂc Breede e will beth Re‘g.mx'a:l%e kDrelegm dlda“’i’

t 6 111 arm
l.!lkhed near- Agﬂrtalac (l‘ripm' ura).
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cm-n.. of Eﬂdeney Béz of Teachers |
.. Admigistration

ﬂnSHRI DAJIBADESAI Will ister of EDUCATION, SO
WELFAR.E AND CULTURE bc plcued to state:
hi cases of croming of effie ue(:c):y bonvr':fntzhm are m in Education Department of -
tion, categopry-wisg:, e N

(b) since when these are pending ; and él(e}du Gmammmtpmpuep‘get

THE MINISTER or sram*m 'hn.

 YEEARE, AN CULTUSE

AT RRIGEA nmmz‘m :


T.G0.T.JLT. . . . 532
Assistant Teacher/ Junior
Teacher . . 196

50 casos have since been cleared by the tmental Promotion Commiitee and

are under issue.

The majority of the cases are pending since x-ﬁme.

As per instructions on the subject efficiency bar can bo allowed only after due consideration of the Intost annual confidential T . Then annual confidential report for the year 1977-78 in respect of the &m cases are being collected from the ?or Reviewi ers, It has been decid: loc;':l:“g:pnrmul Promotion Committee meetings three times a month regularly in order to consider and clear all such cases.

| 78 Plans of Gujrsnwals House
uilding Co-operative Saciety.

2110. SHRI NATVERLAL B. PAR-
MAR: Will the Minister of WORKS
AND HOUSING AND SUPPLY AND
REHAPBILITATION be plensed to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question
No. 4445 on the 1gth December, 1977
regarding layout plans of the Gujranwala House Building Co-operative society,
Dethi and state:

(a) whether the inforraation sought therein has been collected and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether Government now pr to revise the layout plans and ide plots a8 per the requirements of the Left Out Mempbers of the Society who are waiting for these plots since 1959; and

(c) if not,thercasonstherefor ?
YRR O OMs A
7 AN Y A EHA-
?r&;#“f&o (SHRI  SIKANDAR
. .

(%) Yes, Sir.

A layout 2§ Out 93, esi
R
t ot accoannodate members on the ting list of the , the soclety was wked by the DDA 10 prcpare & royhed plon, ip view the provisions

m "Blaa telating to denslty,

Ttisfor the society to sirculate the approved layout plan among its members.

It may, however, be stated that the layout plans xre ap in acoordanoe with the provisjons of the Master Plan and not according to the views of the individusl members,

(h) and (c), Do not arise. in view of reply to (a).
Amount on Part I & II Soclety byh]nmnnulﬂﬂh. Saciety
a11:. SHRI NATVERLAL B. PAR-MAR: Will the Minister of WORKS

AND HOUSING AND SUPPLY AND
REHABILITATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are aware that huge amount which belonged to the Left Out Members of the Gujranwala House Building Co-operative Society, Delhi has

t by the Society on providing amenities such as light and water ete, in Part I and Part II of the Society;

(b) ifso, the amount sospent so far.

(c) the total amount spent for Part T and Part II out of the development fund created by the Society out of the sales of fruits, trees and wood ; and

(d) the steps being taken to realise this from the r i of Part I and Part IT and credit the same to the land and development account of Left Out Members of the Socfety?

HODSING AN Y S iR
BILITATION (SHRI  SIKANDAR
BAKHT)

(8) to (d), As there were compluints against the Gyjranwala House Byldding Sociéty, the Managing Committee hias been superseded by the trar of C«»qpe‘:--
tive Societies apd a stawtory inquiry hes been instituted gnder Section 55 of the Delhi Cooperative Societies Act, lgg.
The irregularities really committed by the Managing Committee and the remedial stepi required to be taken can be decided only after the thquiry is completed.
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